South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:19:17 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4807 (Rat #0566, Act #0473 of 1990) General Bill, By House Ways and Means

A Bill to amend Sections 44-2-40, 44-2-60, both as amended, 44-2-70, 44-2-90, 44-2-110, and 44-2-130, Code of Laws of
South Carolina, 1976, relating to the State Underground Petroleum Environmental Response Bank Act, so as to further provide
for the manner in which and conditions under which certain costs and expenses may be paid from the SUPERB account, to
impose a one-half cent a gallon environmental impact fee and provide for the manner in which it is to be used and collected, to
revise certain tank registration fees and registration requirements, to further provide for the financial responsibility
requirements of owners of underground storage tanks, and to revise the duration of certain provisions of this Act.-amended title

03/08/90
03/21/90
03/21/90
03/21/90
03/21/90
03/23/90
03/27/90
04/04/90
04/04/90
04/04/90
04/11/90
04/12/90
04/12/90
04/25/90
05/08/90
05/09/90
05/09/90
05/09/90
06/13/90

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-6
Special order, set for Wed 3/21/90 follow uncontested calendar (Under H 4881) HJ-15
Amended HJ-31

Read second time HJ-33

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-34
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-15
Read second time SJ-51

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-51

Special order SJ-51

Debate adjourned SJ-75

Amended SJ-183

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-188
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-48

Ratified R 566

Signed By Governor

Act No. 473

See act for exception to or explanation of effective date

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



