

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### H\*4807 (Rat #0566, Act #0473 of 1990) General Bill, By House Ways and Means

A Bill to amend Sections 44-2-40, 44-2-60, both as amended, 44-2-70, 44-2-90, 44-2-110, and 44-2-130, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the State Underground Petroleum Environmental Response Bank Act, so as to further provide for the manner in which and conditions under which certain costs and expenses may be paid from the SUPERB account, to impose a one-half cent a gallon environmental impact fee and provide for the manner in which it is to be used and collected, to revise certain tank registration fees and registration requirements, to further provide for the financial responsibility requirements of owners of underground storage tanks, and to revise the duration of certain provisions of this Act.-amended title

03/08/90	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-6
03/21/90	House	Special order, set for Wed 3/21/90 follow uncontested calendar (Under H 4881) HJ-15
03/21/90	House	Amended HJ-31
03/21/90	House	Read second time HJ-33
03/21/90	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-34
03/23/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
03/27/90	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-15
04/04/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-51
04/04/90	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-51
04/04/90	Senate	Special order SJ-51
04/11/90	Senate	Debate adjourned SJ-75
04/12/90	Senate	Amended SJ-183
04/12/90	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-188
04/25/90	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-48
05/08/90		Ratified R 566
05/09/90		Signed By Governor
05/09/90		Act No. 473
05/09/90		See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
06/13/90		Copies available